

# TOUSSAINT CREEK LOGJAM AND SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL PROJECT

				Engineer's Estimate		D & M Earthmoving		D & R Demolition		F H Paschen S N Nielsen & Assoc		Formula Construction		G & D Wood Products	
ITEM	QUAN	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	EST. COST	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL
1 201	4000	Each	Tree Removed, 18-inch size	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,000.00	35.00	\$ 140,000.00	33.50	\$ 134,000.00	35.87	\$ 143,480.00	29.00	\$ 116,000.00	30.00	\$ 120,000.00
2 201	1200	Each	Tree Removed, 30-inch size	\$ 74.75	\$ 89,700.00	40.00	\$ 48,000.00	63.00	\$ 75,600.00	68.10	\$ 81,720.00	57.00	\$ 68,400.00	60.00	\$ 72,000.00
3 201	450	Each	Tree Removed, 48-inch size	\$ 145.00	\$ 65,250.00	100.00	\$ 45,000.00	120.00	\$ 54,000.00	140.36	\$ 63,162.00	122.25	\$ 55,012.50	100.00	\$ 45,000.00
4 201	100	Each	Tree Removed, 60-inch size	\$ 300.50	\$ 30,050.00	200.00	\$ 20,000.00	255.00	\$ 25,500.00	307.99	\$ 30,799.00	270.45	\$ 27,045.00	200.00	\$ 20,000.00
5 201	101	Each	CLASS A LOGJAM REMOVAL	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,775.00	150.00	\$ 15,150.00	230.00	\$ 23,230.00	250.54	\$ 25,304.54	220.00	\$ 22,220.00	150.00	\$ 15,150.00
6 201	68	Each	CLASS B LOGJAM REMOVAL	\$ 510.00	\$ 34,680.00	200.00	\$ 13,600.00	430.00	\$ 29,240.00	501.08	\$ 34,073.44	440.00	\$ 29,920.00	350.00	\$ 23,800.00
7 201	35	Each	CLASS C LOGJAM REMOVAL	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	300.00	\$ 10,500.00	1,050.00	\$ 36,750.00	1,081.88	\$ 37,865.80	950.00	\$ 33,250.00	700.00	\$ 24,500.00
8 201	31	Each	CLASS D LOGJAM REMOVAL	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 108,500.00	600.00	\$ 18,600.00	2,950.00	\$ 91,450.00	2,416.45	\$ 74,909.95	3,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	1,700.00	\$ 52,700.00
9 201	9	Each	CLASS E LOGJAM REMOVAL	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 41,400.00	2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	4,726.09	\$ 42,534.81	4,150.00	\$ 37,350.00	3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00
10 659	5	ACRE	FILTER STRIP SEEDING	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	400.00	\$ 2,000.00	100.00	\$ 500.00	113.88	\$ 569.40	100.00	\$ 500.00	200.00	\$ 1,000.00
11 201	20000	SQ YD	BRUSH REMOVAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,000.00	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	1.70	\$ 34,000.00	1.65	\$ 33,000.00	1.45	\$ 29,000.00	1.35	\$ 27,000.00
12 624	1	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION	\$12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	Lump Sum	\$ 29,046.00	Lump Sum	\$ 9,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 9,679.94	Lump Sum	\$ 8,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 9,000.00
13 103	1	Lump Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 9,600.00	Lump Sum	\$ 6,613.56	Lump Sum	\$ 16,800.00	Lump Sum	\$ 8,524.77

TOTAL	<b>\$ 662,330.00</b>	<b>\$ 389,896.00</b>	<b>\$ 557,570.00</b>	<b>\$ 583,712.44</b>	<b>\$ 536,997.50</b>	<b>\$ 447,474.77</b>
As opened and Read		<b>\$ 389,896.00</b>	<b>\$ 557,318.00</b>	<b>\$ 614,750.18</b>	<b>\$ 536,997.50</b>	<b>\$ 447,474.77</b>

# TOUSSAINT CREEK LOGJAM AND SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL PROJECT

				Geo. Gradel Co.		Graham County Land Company LLC		Great Lakes Demolition Company		H & H Land Clearing		Tawa Tree Service		Unilliance, Inc.	
ITEM	QUAN	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL
1 201	4000	Each	Tree Removed, 18-inch size	50.00	\$ 200,000.00	30.00	\$ 120,000.00	40.00	\$ 160,000.00	45.00	\$ 180,000.00	64.00	\$ 256,000.00	57.00	\$ 228,000.00
2 201	1200	Each	Tree Removed, 30-inch size	88.00	\$ 105,600.00	55.00	\$ 66,000.00	52.00	\$ 62,400.00	45.00	\$ 54,000.00	64.00	\$ 76,800.00	57.00	\$ 68,400.00
3 201	450	Each	Tree Removed, 48-inch size	130.00	\$ 58,500.00	165.00	\$ 74,250.00	90.00	\$ 40,500.00	45.00	\$ 20,250.00	64.00	\$ 28,800.00	57.00	\$ 25,650.00
4 201	100	Each	Tree Removed, 60-inch size	400.00	\$ 40,000.00	365.00	\$ 36,500.00	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	45.00	\$ 4,500.00	64.00	\$ 6,400.00	57.00	\$ 5,700.00
5 201	101	Each	CLASS A LOGJAM REMOVAL	260.00	\$ 26,260.00	318.00	\$ 32,118.00	198.00	\$ 19,998.00	245.00	\$ 24,745.00	172.00	\$ 17,372.00	220.00	\$ 22,220.00
6 201	68	Each	CLASS B LOGJAM REMOVAL	310.00	\$ 21,080.00	604.00	\$ 41,072.00	295.00	\$ 20,060.00	305.00	\$ 20,740.00	300.00	\$ 20,400.00	440.00	\$ 29,920.00
7 201	35	Each	CLASS C LOGJAM REMOVAL	900.00	\$ 31,500.00	1,032.00	\$ 36,120.00	995.00	\$ 34,825.00	775.00	\$ 27,125.00	775.00	\$ 27,125.00	1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
8 201	31	Each	CLASS D LOGJAM REMOVAL	2,600.00	\$ 80,600.00	2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	1,996.00	\$ 61,876.00	2,950.00	\$ 91,450.00	2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	3,200.00	\$ 99,200.00
9 201	9	Each	CLASS E LOGJAM REMOVAL	5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	3,890.00	\$ 35,010.00	3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
10 659	5	ACRE	FILTER STRIP SEEDING	800.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	100.00	\$ 500.00	115.00	\$ 575.00	115.00	\$ 575.00	115.00	\$ 575.00
11 201	20000	SQ YD	BRUSH REMOVAL	1.50	\$ 30,000.00	2.00	\$ 40,000.00	2.55	\$ 51,000.00	2.00	\$ 40,000.00	1.75	\$ 35,000.00	2.11	\$ 42,200.00
12 624	1	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 85,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 12,800.00	Lump Sum	\$ 12,800.00	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 6,450.00
13 103	1	Lump Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 8,300.00	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 17,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 9,600.00	Lump Sum	\$ 7,850.00	Lump Sum	\$ 9,600.00

		<b>\$ 655,840.00</b>		<b>\$ 661,060.00</b>		<b>\$ 503,959.00</b>		<b>\$ 520,795.00</b>		<b>\$ 582,522.00</b>		<b>\$ 608,915.00</b>
As oper		<b>\$ 655,840.00</b>		<b>\$ 661,060.00</b>		<b>\$ 503,959.00</b>		<b>\$ 520,795.00</b>		<b>\$ 582,522.00</b>		<b>\$ 608,915.00</b>